## 504800162 03/01/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4846894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIMON COOMBES	02/22/2018
SHMUEL SILVERMAN	02/20/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: GOOEE LIMITED	
Street Address: TRIDENT HOUSE GROUND FLOOR	
Internal Address: TRIDENT HOUSE, VICTORIA STREET	
City: ST ALBANS	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	AL1 3HZ

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15807133

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)250-1636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2038704024

**Email:** jbailey@moylesip.com

Correspondent Name: MOYLES IP LLC

Address Line 1: 970 BEAVER DAM ROAD

Address Line 4: STRATFORD, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOE072US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANELLE A. BAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Janelle A. Bailey/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GOE072US\_Global\_Assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=GOE072US\_Global\_Assignment\_executed#page2.tif source=GOE072US\_Global\_Assignment\_executed#page3.tif

PATENT 504800162 REEL: 045078 FRAME: 0874

## **GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligation(s) under United Kingdom laws, any employee agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Simon	Coombes	of	St Petersburg	FL	US
Shmuel	Silverman	of	Novato	CA	US

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: Gooee Limited

Address: Trident House Ground Floor, Trident House Victoria Street, St Albans, AL1 3HZ, GB

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US	Provisional	62/511,254	05/25/2017	AUTOMATED LUMINAIRE LOCATION IDENTIFICATION AND GROUP ASSIGNMENT USING LIGHT BASED SECTORIZED COMMUNICATION FOR COMMISSIONING A LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM
US	Utility	15/807,133	11/08/2017	AUTOMATED LUMINAIRE LOCATION IDENTIFICATION AND GROUP ASSIGNMENT USING LIGHT BASED SECTORIZED COMMUNICATION FOR COMMISSIONING A LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements

v9.18.12

PATENT REEL: 045078 FRAME: 0875 and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

15.1	100	٠.,		~	_	
IN	VΓ	" I V	1		~	

Signature:

**Simon Coombes** 

Witnessed by:

Signature

SARAH ZATICOUC Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 7 27 18

Date: 1218

Date: 2/26/18

Signature

ı	N	I۱.	/ [	= N	IΤ	$\sim$	D	2

Signature:

Shmuel Silvermap

Witnessed by: \_

Nicole

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Nathan OFFIRE

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 2-/20/2013

Date: 2 20 2018

Date: 2/20/2018

v9.18.12